UTILITY AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER No. 1 Wisconsin Department of Transportation
DT1731 11/2005 s.84.09(1) Wis. Stats.

Utility Project ID Number County Parcel Number/UA Number
1060-38-44 Milwaukee UA 641

Road Name Highway

Z00 IC - Zoo Interchange Phase 1 USH 45

Utility Name

City of Milwaukee - Sewer

The agreement in effect between the above-named Utility and the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the performance of certain work on the
above project shall be changed in the following particulars. The acceptance of this order by the Utility and its approval by the Wisconsin Department of
Transportation shall constitute a mutual agreement as a part of the original agreement binding upon both parties in the same manner as though the
essence of the order had originally been in the agreement.

Reason for Change Order:

This Municipal Agreement Change Order No. 1 is to add compensable design engineering and plan work by City of
Milwaukee staff associated with the sewer facility relocations in the proposed construction project Zoo IC — Zoo
Interchange Phase 1 (1060-33-80).

The original sewer municipal agreement for sewer was established in the amount of $30,000.00. Work performed under
construction project 1060-33-80 includes the reconstruction of ramps and structures within the Zoo Interchange, portions
of IH 94 between STH 100 and S. 70th Street, portions of IH 894 and USH 45 between W. Washington Street and
Watertown Plank Road, structures over the freeway at Bluemound Road and 92nd Street, and local road reconstruction at
S. 84th Street, O’'Connor Street, Adler Street, Chester Street, Bluemound Road, N. 95th Street and N. 97th Street.

The adjustment, reconstruction, and relocation of related sewer facilities will be performed by the DOT contractor as part

of Construction Project 1060-33-80. The in-contract work includes the relocation and reconstruction of sanitary sewer
which is in conflict with the construction of roadway, retaining wall, and storm sewer items.

Change to Current Agreement

ITEM INCREASE/DECREASE COST (+/-)
(Explain what quantities changed or were added/deleted)
City of Milwaukee design Addition of compensable design engineering and plan review +$8,000.00
engineering & plan review | work as necessary for the reconstruction of Zoo Interchange
of sewer construction Phase 1 project.

Net Increase/Decrease in Agreement | $ +8,000.00

Total Revised Agreement Amount | $ 38,000.00

(Authorized Agent for Utility) (Date)

(Regional Utility Coordinator) (Date)

(Division Administrator) (Date)




